
March 22, 2026 HANSHIN 1R 

HANSHIN
1

Post Time

 10:05
1R 
F&M DES, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:11,280,000 Yen

1400m, Dirt Added Money (1000Yen)    5,900   2,400   1,500     890     590

Stakes Money(1000Yen)                                         

Total       (1000Yen)    5,900   2,400   1,500     890     590
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Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Dirt 1400m
Dirt 1000m
Dirt 1200m
Dirt 1600m
Dirt 1700m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Rey de Oro F3 44 HAND 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.1 Feb 22/26 42 1HANSHIN2

Ever Wind(JPN) Katsuma Sameshima KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
55.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 7th /14 No. 2 Fav.10

1 1 Ever Miranda Bay Kenta Fujino KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 438     M Nagashima 53.0                                         
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:28.5             

Shadai Farm Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.1 ------ 7-------- 6-7 39.2F 35.7-37.4
Normandy Thoroughbred Racing <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 3 W 0 0 0 0 Zenkai Nadal(JPN)(2.7)
Kitasan Black F3 35 HAND 0.0.0.2 1400 0.0.0.0 Mar 1/26 34 1HANSHIN4 Dec 27/25 28 5HANSHIN7 Nov 8/25 35 4KYOTO1

You Can Fly(JPN) Yamato Tsunoda KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
55.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 13th /13 No. 4 Fav.11 11th /11 No. 4 Fav.10 9th /9 No. 8 Fav. 6

2 2 Anna Pavlova Bay Keiji Yoshimura KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 442 -2 K Kawamata 55.0 444 -10 K Kawamata 55.0 454     K Kawamata 55.0                     
(Black Tide) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:58.5 1800m Dirt Good 2:00.4 1800m Turf Firm 1:50.4       

Mishima Bokujo Total 0.0.0.3 ALLD 0.0.0.2 ----13---------- 7-10-8 42.2F 36.6-38.9 1-1-3 44.7F 37.1-37.6 6-7 37.2F 36.0-34.5
Takashi Domori <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.1 2 W 0 0 0 0 Moscatel(JPN)(4.1) Triglav Hill(JPN)(7.1) Admire Shura(JPN)(3.2)
Firenze Fire F3 44 2,150,000 Yen HAND 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.1 Feb 14/26 36 1KOKURA7 Nov 8/25 37 3FUKUSHIMA1 Oct 11/25 43 4TOKYO3 Sep 13/25 43 4HANSHIN3

Tsarevna(JPN) Seiya Morita KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
52.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 12th /16 No.14 Fav. 5 7th /14 No.13 Fav. 6 3rd /16 No. 8 Fav. 4 5th /13 No. 4 Fav. 7

3 3 4 Mytyl Dark Bay Kenji Nonaka KOKD 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 450 +4 O Tayama 52.0 446 -4 A Tomita 55.0 450 -12 D Sasaki 55.0 462     M Iwata 55.0           
(Poseidon's Warrior) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.2 1700m Dirt Stand 1:49.7 1700m Dirt Stand 1:49.3 1300m Dirt Stand 1:21.5 1400m Dirt Stand 1:27.5    

Shirai Stud Farm Total 0.0.1.3 ALLD 0.0.1.3 --------12------ 6-7-7 39.9F 30.5-38.7 5-6-6 39.8F 30.6-39.4 3-3 38.8F 29.9-37.7 3-3 39.9F 34.8-38.6
Kanayama Holdings Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 4 W 0 0 0 0 Pendant(JPN)(1.7) Otoshidama(JPN)(1.0) Magic Cookie(JPN)(1.4) Crimson Cat(JPN)(1.7)
Majestic Warrior F3 32 HAND 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 Dec 14/25 31 5CHUKYO4 Nov 23/25 34 4KYOTO6 Sep 21/25 34 4HANSHIN7 Aug 31/25 37 4CHUKYO4

Smart Coral(JPN) Manabu Sakai KYOD 0.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
55.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.1 1200 0.0.0.0 12th /13 No.11 Fav.11 12th /13 No. 5 Fav.12 8th /11 No. 6 Fav. 6 6th /7 No. 1 Fav. 5

3 4 Smart Saxon Bay Koichi Ishizaka KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 494 -4 T Fujikake 55.0 498 +2 T Fujikake 55.0 496 -4 Y Take 55.0 500     R Takasugi 54.0           
(A.P. Indy) BL Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Good 1:58.4 1800m Dirt Stand 1:57.6 1800m Dirt Stand 1:58.8 2000m Turf Firm 2:06.7    

Kineusu Bokujo Total 0.0.0.4 ALLD 0.0.0.3 ---------------- 2-2-3 43.1F 36.6-39.6 6-6-8 41.1F 36.0-38.3 10-10-8 40.3F 38.2-38.8 5-5-5 35.9F 39.4-34.3
Toru Okawa <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.1 8WOver 0 0 0 1 Blume Sunrise(JPN)(3.6) Crackshot(JPN)(3.6) Tagano Abandonne(J(2.7) Satono Ivory(JPN)(2.0)
Chrysoberyl F3 38 HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Jan 31/26 36 2KYOTO1

Beryl Sphere(JPN) Kanta Taguchi KYOD 0.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN             
55.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.1 13th /16 No.11 Fav. 7

4 5 Hip Hop Swan Chestnut Daisuke Takayanagi KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 452     K Taguchi 55.0                                         
(Gold Allure) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:15.6             

Northern Farm Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.1 ------------13-- 9-11 37.9F 36.7-36.1
Minoru Hashimoto <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 6 W 0 0 0 0 Soul on Fire(JPN)(2.8)
Saturnalia F3 46 1,900,000 Yen HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Feb 21/26 43 1HANSHIN1 Dec 21/25 40 5HANSHIN6 Nov 22/25 46 4KYOTO5

Wild Charm(JPN) Mirai Iwata KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
55.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 15th /18 No.11 Fav.10 13th /18 No.16 Fav. 4 3rd /17 No. 7 Fav.11

4 6 3 Guacamole Dark Bay Teruhiko Chida KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 468 -4 M Iwata 55.0 472 -2 M Iwata 55.0 474     M Iwata 55.0                     
(Lord Kanaloa) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:35.6 1800m Turf Good 1:48.8 1600m Turf Firm 1:35.0       

Tsuji Bokujo Total 0.0.1.2 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ------15-------- 9-10 35.4F 34.5-35.3 7-8 35.9F 35.2-35.3 11-9 35.0F 34.6-35.3
Yuji Hasegawa <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.1.2 3 W 0 0 0 1 Namura Hinagiku(JP(1.4) Ijzer Bloem(JPN)(1.3) Altramuz(JPN)(0.6)
Copano Rickey F3 13 HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0   

Happy Chance(JPN) Junji Iwabe KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0                
55.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0

5 7 Happy M Chestnut Kazuya Makita KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Gold Allure) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0                

Hiroshi Okita Total 0.0.0.0 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Katsutoshi Miyake ALLT 0.0.0.0

Orfevre F3 45 1,310,000 Yen HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Feb 14/26 44 1KOKURA7 Dec 20/25 43 5CHUKYO5 Dec 6/25 43 5HANSHIN1 Oct 18/25 42 3KYOTO6

Wonder Ask(JPN) Kenji Kawamata KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
55.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 9th /18 No.16 Fav. 6 7th /16 No. 9 Fav. 6 5th /17 No.12 Fav.12 5th /13 No. 2 Fav. 9

5 8 Toreno Tomato Chestnut Kazuhide Sasada KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 426 -8 K Kawamata 55.0 434 0 N Furukawa 52.0 434 -4 Y Iwata 55.0 438     Y Iwata 55.0           
(Stay Gold) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.8 1600m Turf Good 1:35.9 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.4 1600m Turf Firm 1:35.6    

Fujiwara Breeding Stud Total 0.0.0.4 ALLD 0.0.0.0 -------- 9------ 12-10 36.0F 33.1-35.5 9-9-8 35.5F 35.2-35.7 7-6 34.0F 35.3-33.8 4-4 35.0F 36.1-34.6
Hirosaki Toshihiro HD Co. Ltd <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.4 4 W 0 0 0 0 Margot Mist(JPN)(1.2) An die Musik(JPN)(0.6) Grand Opus(JPN)(0.8) Sweet Happiness(JP(0.8)
Firenze Fire F3 41 HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Feb 28/26 36 1KOKURA11 Dec 20/25 39 5CHUKYO5 Nov 30/25 38 4KYOTO8 Nov 15/25 38 4KYOTO3

Memory Days(JPN) Yusaku Kokubun KYOD 0.0.0.2 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
55.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.1 1200 0.0.0.3 15th /18 No. 9 Fav.14 7th /16 No. 6 Fav. 9 8th /16 No. 9 Fav.11 12th /16 No. 4 Fav. 9

6 9 Memory Lane Bay Shogo Hatabata KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 442 -6 K Nishizuka 55.0 448 -2 K Nishizuka 54.0 450 -4 F Matsuwaka 55.0 454     R Takakura 55.0           
(Poseidon's Warrior) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Good 1:11.5 1200m Dirt Good 1:14.6 1200m Dirt Stand 1:14.1 1200m Dirt Stand 1:14.6    

Reiji Amaba Total 0.0.0.4 ALLD 0.0.0.3 ----15---------- 5-7 37.1F 33.6-36.3 1-2 39.0F 35.6-38.0 7-7 37.8F 35.6-37.5 9-9 38.0F 35.8-36.5
Katsutoshi Miyake <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.1 2 W 0 0 0 1 Double Challenge(J(1.6) Miya Latini(JPN)(1.0) Janshi(USA)(1.0) Princess Moko(USA)(2.3)
Hokko Tarumae F3 43 HAND 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.1 Dec 20/25 40 5HANSHIN5 Sep 27/25 34 4NAKAYAMA8

Meisho Nanayuki(JPN)
Yuji Hishida KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
55.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 8th /16 No. 3 Fav.13 14th /16 No.15 Fav.10

6 10 5 Meisho Luna Dark Bay Mitsunori Makiura KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 468 0 F Izumiya 55.0 468     S Imamura 53.0                               
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:27.7 1800m Dirt Stand 1:59.5          

Kazuyuki Nakawaki Total 0.0.0.2 ALLD 0.0.0.2 ---------------- 15-15 38.4F 34.4-38.7 3-10-12 40.7F 38.2-38.0
Yoshitaka Matsumoto <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 1 Golden Balance(JPN(2.2) Kenton(JPN)(3.9)
Discreet Cat F3 48 HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.1 Feb 1/26 46 2KYOTO2

Peisha South(JPN) Arata Saito KYOD 0.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
55.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 6th /16 No.15 Fav. 8

7 11 2 South Carolina Bay Yasuyuki Takahashi KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 444     A Saito 55.0                                         
(Forestry) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:27.8             

Kabari Miura Farm Ltd. Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.1 ------------ 6-- 7-9 37.9F 36.1-38.0
Naoto Kitajo <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 6 W 0 0 0 0 Tierra Reina(JPN)(0.6)
Mozu Ascot F3 46 HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.1 Jan 31/26 43 1TOKYO1

My Lovers(JPN) Kaito Kawabata KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
52.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 12th /16 No. 2 Fav.10

7 12 Nanairo Botan Chestnut Koichi Tsunoda KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 480     K Okamura 55.0                                         
(Frankel) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:29.5             

Mishima Bokujo Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.1 ------------12-- 7-7 38.3F 37.6-37.4
Asami Yasuhara <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 6 W 0 0 0 0 Yukino Grass(JPN)(1.8)
Isla Bonita F3 39 HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Jan 5/26 36 1KYOTO2 Oct 26/25 35 3KYOTO9 Oct 13/25 43 3KYOTO5 Jul 5/25 37 2KOKURA3

J Pack(JPN) Daisuke Sasaki KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
55.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 14th /14 No. 1 Fav.13 10th /10 No. 6 Fav. 9 6th /10 No.10 Fav. 8 7th /8 No. 2 Fav. 5

8 13 Matsurika Dark Bay Hiroshi Miyamoto KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 434 -4 K Sameshima 55.0 438 -10 F Matsuwaka 55.0 448 +2 F Matsuwaka 55.0 446     S Yoshimura 54.0           
(Fuji Kiseki) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:38.5 1600m Turf Good 1:37.9 1600m Turf Firm 1:35.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:11.8    

Hirayama Bokujo Total 0.0.0.4 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ---------------- 2-2 38.8F 35.2-35.6 5-6 39.2F 34.2-37.0 4-5 34.9F 35.2-34.8 7-7 35.7F 34.5-34.9
Kazumi Maki <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.4 8WOver 0 0 0 2 Bel Sun Roland(JPN(3.2) My Little Hero(JPN(2.9) Maple Happy(JPN)(0.4) Candide(JPN)(2.4)
Nadal F3 46 5,400,000 Yen HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Feb 22/26 45 1KOKURA10 Oct 12/25 47 3KYOTO4

Zion Dancer(JPN) Yuga Kawada KYOD 0.1.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
55.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 2nd /11 No. 3 Fav. 1 2nd /16 No. 6 Fav. 1

8 14 1 Princess Nonko Chestnut Takashi Saito KOKD 0.1.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 460 -4 T Danno 55.0 464     Y Kawada 55.0                               
(Blame) Four Seasons 0.1.0.0 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.1.0.0 1700m Dirt Stand 1:49.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:55.1          

Shadai Farm Total 0.2.0.0 ALLD 0.2.0.0 ------ 2-------- 3-2-2 39.6F 31.0-39.0 4-4-6 38.5F 37.5-38.3
Yoshiyuki Maesako <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 3 W 0 0 0 0 Garnet Flare(JPN)(0.8) Tamamo Freesia(JPN(0.6)

HANSHIN Dirt 1400m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.03.20～2026.03.19）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Drefong  68  12   7   5  44 0.176 0.279
 2 Real Steel  29   5   2   1  21 0.172 0.241
 3 Four Wheel Drive  21   4   2   0  15 0.190 0.286
 4 Kizuna  20   4   0   2  14 0.200 0.200
 5 Nadal  24   3   5   0  16 0.125 0.333
 6 Lord Kanaloa  39   3   5   0  31 0.077 0.205
 7 Danon Legend  15   3   1   1  10 0.200 0.267
 8 Daiwa Major  17   3   1   1  12 0.176 0.235
 9 Into Mischief  12   3   1   0   8 0.250 0.333
10 Copano Rickey  25   3   1   0  21 0.120 0.160
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March 22, 2026 HANSHIN 1R  F&M DES, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:11,280,000 Yen 1400m, Dirt


